© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 5
Data Sheet
Cisco D9402 IP to ASI Adapter
Product Overview
Today’s contribution and distribution systems demand versatile, flexible, and compact solutions that allow content
providers and service providers to support new network architectures. The Cisco D9402 IP to ASI Adapter
(Figure 1) allows broadcasters and telecommunications operators to take advantage of the flexibility and cost
savings available in real-time delivery of MPEG2 transport streams over cost-effective IP links.

D9402 External AC Pwr Supply, 110-240V D9402-PWR-AC=
Table 3 provides ordering information for optional AC power cords and SFPs.
Table 3. Ordering information: AC Power Cord and SFPs
Description Part Number
AC Power Cords
Argentina RFGW1-AC-CORD-A=
Australia RFGW1-AC-CORD-K=
China RFGW1-AC-CORD-C=
Europe 3989835
Italy RFGW1-AC-CORD-I=
Japan RFGW1-AC-CORD-J=
UK 3989836
US 3989838
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 4 of 5
Description Part Number
SFP Plug-Ins: WDM types
GbE SFP module 850 nm (LC, up to 500 m) SFP-WDM-850-0500=
GbE SFP module 1310 nm (LC, up to 5 km) SFP-WDM-1310-5=
SFP Plug-Ins: CWDM types
GbE SFP module 1470 nm (LC, up to 40 km) SFP-CWDM-1470-40=
GbE SFP module 1490 nm (LC, up to 40 km) SFP-CWDM-1490-40=
GbE SFP module 1510 nm (LC, up to 40 km) SFP-CWDM-1510-40=
GbE SFP module 1530 nm (LC, up to 40 km) SFP-CWDM-1530-40=
GbE SFP module 1550 nm (LC, up to 40 km) SFP-CWDM-1550-40=
GbE SFP module 1570 nm (LC, up to 40 km) SFP-CWDM-1570-40=
GbE SFP module 1590 nm (LC, up to 40 km) SFP-CWDM-1590-40=
GbE SFP module 1610 nm (LC, up to 40 km) SFP-CWDM-1610-40=
GbE SFP module 1470 nm (LC, up to 70 km) SFP-CWDM-1470-70=
GbE SFP module 1490 nm (LC, up to 70 km) SFP-CWDM-1490-70=
GbE SFP module 1510 nm (LC, up to 70 km) SFP-CWDM-1510-70=
GbE SFP module 1530 nm (LC, up to 70 km) SFP-CWDM-1530-70=
GbE SFP module 1550 nm (LC, up to 70 km) SFP-CWDM-1550-70=
GbE SFP module 1570 nm (LC, up to 70 km) SFP-CWDM-1570-70=
GbE SFP module 1590 nm (LC, up to 70 km) SFP-CWDM-1590-70=
GbE SFP module 1610 nm (LC, up to 70 km) SFP-CWDM-1610-70=
Service and Support
Using the Cisco Lifecycle Services approach, Cisco and its partners provide a broad portfolio of end-to-end
services and support that can help increase your network's business value and return on investment. This
approach defines the minimum set of activities needed by technology and by network complexity to help you